

INGREDIENTS: MILK CHOCOLATE (SUGAR, MILK, COCOA BUTTER, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, SOY LECITHIN - AN EMULSIFIER, VANILLIN - AN ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR). CORN SYRUP, INVERT SUGAR, EVAPORATED MILK, DAIRY CREAM, HYDROGENATED PALM KERNEL OIL, VANILLA. MAY CONTAIN ONE OR ALL OF THE FOLLOWING NUT MEATS (CASHEWS, ALMONDS, PECANS, ENGLISH WALNUTS). GOLD FOIL WRAPPED SQUARE PIECE CONTAINS HAZELNUT FILLING (100% ROASTED HAZELNUTS). PEANUT BUTTER (DRY ROASTED PEANUTS, HYDROGENATED COTTONSEED AND RAPESEED OIL, SALT), SUGAR, PALM KERNEL OIL, NON-FAT MILK, SWEET DAIRY WHEY (MILK), LACTOSE (MILK), MILK FAT, BUTTERMILK, SODIUM CASEINATE (MILK), SOY LECITHIN (AN EMULSIFIER), HYDROGENATED PALM OIL, COCONUT OIL, PEANUT OIL, ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS. DARK CHOCOLATE (SUGAR, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR PROCESSED WITH ALKALI, COCOA BUTTER, MILK FAT, SOY LECITHIN - AN EMULSIFIER, VANILLIN [AN ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR], NATURAL FLAVORS), DEHYDRATED COCONUT, CORN SYRUP, COCOA BUTTER, PURE VANILLA EXTRACT, ARTIFICIAL COCONUT FLAVOR, SALT, CITRIC ACID AND SODIUM METABISULFATE - AS A PRESERVATIVE. SUGAR, CORN SYRUP, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, INVERT SUGAR, WATER, EGG ALBUMEN, DAIRY BUTTER, PURE VANILLA EXTRACT, CARAMEL COLOR, PROPYLENE GLYCOL, INVERTASE, CITRIC ACID, CITRUS PECTIN, XANTHAN GUM, U.S. CERTIFIED NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS AND COLORS, FD & C RED #40. CHERRIES AND COCONUT MAY CONTAIN ONE OR ALL OF THE FOLLOWING: 1/10 OF 1% BENZOATE OF SODA, POTASSIUM SORBATE AND SULFUR DIOXIDE AS A PRESERVATIVE. MADE WITH REAL CHERRIES. CHERRIES MAY CONTAIN PITS.

ALLERGY ALERT- Shares Equipment with Products Containing Peanuts, Tree Nuts, Milk, Egg and Wheat.

Nutrition Facts	
Approx. 14 servings per container	
Serving size	Approx. 3 pcs (40g)
Amount per serving	
Calories	200
	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 10g	13%
Saturated Fat 6g	30%
<i>Trans</i> Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 5mg	2%
Sodium 55mg	2%
Total Carbohydrate 1g	0%
Dietary Fiber 1g	4%
Total Sugars 21g	
Includes 20g Added Sugars	40%
Protein 2g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 53mg	4%
Iron 1mg	6%
Potassium 60mg	2%
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	



Sarris Candies Inc.
Canonsburg, PA 15317
www.sarriscandies.com

Visit Our Website For
What's In The Box